on the NE., along line 5-6 by Lot 14, Blk. 4 (Open 
Space); on the SE., along line 6-7 by Lot 13, Blk. 4; on the 
along line 7-8 by Lot 11, Blk. 4; on the along line 8-1 by Lot 
9, Blk. 4, all of the subd. plan. Beginning at a point marked 
“1” on plan x x x containing an area of FIVE HUNDRED 
EIGHT (508) SQ. METERS, x x x

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take 

place on the said time and date, it shall be held on March 
18, 2026 without further notice.

[...]

Lot 2 Garden Grove Village, Salitran IV, Dasmariñas City, 
Cavite and Idesia Dasmariñas Heights, Block 2 Lot 1, 
Brgy. San Agustin 1, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 19 Decem-

ber 2025 amounts to FIVE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 
EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY 
TWO PESOS & 43/100 (Php 5,885,132.43), exclusive of 
all legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned sheriff will sell at public auc-

tion on March 12, 2026 AT 10:00 o’clock in the morning or 
soon thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas

[...]

21°56` E        7.67 M.  
                       9-10      N. 29°05` E        2.28 M.
                     10-11      N. 29°05` E                2.66 M.
      11-12      N. 30°56` E                1.97 M.
      12-1       S. 59°15` E      12.00 M.

AREA: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) SQUARE 
METERS, MORE OR LESS

Prospective buyers and/ or bidders are hereby en-

joined to investigate for themselves the title of the said real 
property and the encumbrance thereon, if there be any.

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-